## BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON RESOLUTION 2025-1.28

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON AND HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP FOR ELECTRONICS RECYCLING AND PAPER SHRED EVENTS FOR THE YEARS 2025 AND 2026

WHEREAS, the Borough of Pennington seeks to enter into a Shared Services Agreement with Hopewell Township to allow Pennington Residents to participate in up to two Electronic Recycling and Paper Shred Events in Hopewell Township for the years 2025 and 2026; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Pennington will pay Hopewell Township \$1,000 per event up to two (2) events per year for an amount not to exceed \$2,000 for the year 2025 and \$2,000 for the year 2026; and

WHEREAS, the proposed form of agreement is attached hereto;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Borough Council of the Borough of Pennington, that the Mayor, with the attestation of the Borough Clerk, is hereby authorized to enter into the aforesaid Shared Services Agreement with Hopewell Township subject to final approval by the Borough Attorney as to form.

COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B
Angarone					Rubinstein				
Chandler					Stern				
Marciante					Valenza				

**Record of Council Vote on Passage** 

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Pennington at a meeting on January 6, 2025.

Elizabeth Sterling, Borough Clerk